Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

NIT. No.CMOH(NPG)/H-SC/Block/717

Date: 16.02.17

SECTION -I

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (e-NIT)

- The undersigned, on behalf of Blocks/Sub-Division of Barasat/Bongaon/Bidhannagar/Barrackpore (All RHs, BPHCs & 1. PHCs) (Section-IV) under North 24 Parganas district; invites tender from eligible and qualified bidders for providing housekeeping services for 3 (three) years, renewable at the end of each year of satisfactory performance by bidder. The 3 (three) years period shall commence from the date of notification of award of contract for this e-tender.
- 2. Date and Time Schedule of Tender:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1	Date of publishing N.I.T & other documents online	18.02.17	10 am
2	Online documents download start date	18.02.17	11 am
3	Online documents download end date	02.03.17	4 pm
4	Online Bid submission start date	18.02.17	11 am
5	Pre-Bid meeting to be held at Office of the CMOH, N24 Pgs	23.02.17	12 noon
6	Dates for submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in sealed	20.02.17 to	11 am to 4 pm daily
	cover offline at Office of the CMOH, N24 Pgs	02.03.17	
7	Online Bid submission closing date	02.03.17	4.00 pm
8	Online Bid opening date for Technical Proposal	04.03.17	4.30 pm
9	Date of online uploading list for Technical Qualified Bidders	06.03.17	2.00 p.m
10	Date of online opening of Financial Proposal	06.03.17	4.00 p.m

- The Tender should be addressed to the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas District. Bidders may 3. download tender enquiry documents from websites -https://wbtenders.gov.in and www.north24parganas.gov.in. Any subsequent notice regarding this tender shall be uploaded on these two websites only.
- In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday for the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, the 4. tenders will be opened on the next working day at the appointed time.
- Bidder have to provide service for all concerned RHs/BPHCs/PHCs under the concern Block/Sub-Divisions in which 5. the bidder will be selected to provide service through this e-Tender.

Tender Committee has reserves the right of cancellation, adding, reducing or deferring the tender in total or in partial at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 16.02.17

NIT. No.CMOH(NPG)/H-SC/Block/717/1(13)

Copy forwarded for information with a request for wide circulation through Notice Board/ Website, to

- The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas. 1.
- The Director of Health Services, Govt. of W.B 2.
- The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas 3.
- 4.
- The DDHS(HA), Govt. of W.B The Addl. District Magistrate (G), North 24 Parganas. 5.
- 6.
- The Secretary, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas. The CMOH, Basirhat Health District, North 24 Parganas. 7.
- The Superintendents, All DHs/SDHs/SGHs, North 24 Parganas 8.
- The Swasthya Karmadhakshya, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas. 9.
- 10. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, North 24 Parganas.
- The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Parganas. 11.
- The System Coordinator, I.T Cell, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhavan, Kolkata. 12.
- 13. Office Copy

Sd/-Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas